



## JEWISH FEDERATION OF DELAWARE Receives 2024 APEX Award of Excellence

## For Immediate Release:

Contact: Seth J. Katzen/CEO | 302.427.2100 | Seth@ShalomDel.org

Wilmington, DE – The Jewish Federation of Delaware has received an Award of Excellence in the 2024 APEX Awards in the Campaign Programs & Plans – Special Purpose Category for its **2023-2024 Board & Leadership Manual:** *I Believe...* 

APEX 2024 – the 36<sup>th</sup> annual awards program recognizing excellence in publishing by professional communicators. Awards are based on excellence in graphic design, editorial content, and the ability to achieve overall communications excellence. More than 1,100 entries were evaluated within 13 major categories.

Seth J. Katzen, President and Chief Executive Officer of the Jewish Federation of Delaware stated, "Our Board Manual tells the Federation story in a compelling manner – one that effectively touches the heart and the head. We understand that the power of working TOGETHER can accomplish so much more than any one person can working alone."

## **About the APEX Awards**

The APEX Awards for Publication Excellence is an annual competition for publishers, editors, writers, and designers who create print, Web, electronic and social media. Communications Concepts, Inc. sponsors the APEX Awards, and advises professionals who write, edit and manage business communications, on the best strategies and practices. For more information, please visit <a href="mailto:ApexAwards.com">ApexAwards.com</a>

## **About Jewish Federation of Delaware**

Jewish Federation of Delaware protects and enhances the well-being of Jews worldwide through the values of *tikkun olam* (repairing the world), *tzedakah* (charity and social justice) and Torah (Jewish learning). For more information, please visit ShalomDelaware.org.

###





